## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nate D. Hawthorn	12/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VendingData Corporation	
Street Address:	6830 South Spencer Street	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89199	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08675899
Patent Number:	5875879

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 500 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088168.000049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob L. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018731 FRAME: 0700

500205387

00 08 8

08\$ HO

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

I, Nate D. Hawthorn, do hereby confirm the assignment of any and all rights that I may have or had in U. S. patent no. 5,875,879, issued March 2, 1999; U. S. patent application no. 08/824,731, filed March 26, 1997; U. S. patent application no. 08/675,899, filed July 5, 1996; Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application no. PCT/US97/09691, filed July 3, 1997; any and all inventions described in the aforementioned patent and applications; all patent rights and/or intellectual property rights appurtenant to the aforementioned patent and applications; any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, reexamination, prolongation, or extension thereof; all non-U.S. patents and patent applications related to the inventions; and all causes of action and other enforcement rights (including rights for damages or injunctive relief for any past infringement) under any of the foregoing; was made by me to Technology Development Center, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, by way of an assignment agreement executed by me which was dated July 1, 1996. Moreover, I witnessed a certain Acquisition Agreement dated June 26, 2001 between Technology Development Center, LLC and VendingData Corporation, the purpose of which was to effectuate a subsequent assignment of all rights in the aforementioned patents and applications from Technology Development Center, LLC to VendingData Corporation as stated therein and particularly section 1 thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment is executed at Las Vegas, Nevada on December 18, 2006.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

By:

Nate D. Hawthorn

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

On December /8, 2006, before me, Paula A. Delligatti, a Notary Public personally appeared Nate D. Hawthorn, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executes the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Lula A. Nelligatti (Seal)

PAULA A. DELLIGATTI
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 03-80692-1
MY APPT. EXPIRES FEB. 11, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018731 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 01/10/2007**